2017. 04
CURRICULM VITAE               ASHRAFOSADAT MOUSAVILAR
Associate Professor, Faculty of Art, Alzahra University,Tehran, IRAN
Graphic Designer, Art Director and Art Consultant for different institutes, since 1986.
Faculty Member of Alzahra University, Since1994.
2016- 17- Guest Researcher in Gothenburg University in Sweden.
Cell:  +98 912 12 66 324
E-mail: a.mousavi925@gmail.com

1999- Principles of Art, Koling Vood. Into Persian of two chapters, Part V- Compiling a book on
criticism of Persian arts, (in progress)
- Codification & editing of Sign Designs, (in progress)
III&XII
2000 -Translation of a chapter of Sufi, by Laleh Bakhtiar. Part II
 AWARDS:
- 1999-2016-Received awards & fiat prizes, from Alzahra University, Selected as outstanding
researcher since 1999-2016
1996- Received awards & fiat prizes, from IRIB, on the occasion of Ideal.
. 1997- Received awards from the international conference on management & art
1998- Received awards from the institute of research & planning.
1998- Received awards from seminar on Salman Savojee
2004- Received awards & fiat prizes, from the National Festival of Thaghalein.
Participation in more than 20 International & national arts exhibition,
Such as:
1985- Participation in Exhibition on “Clean air”.
1986- Exhibition in Contemporary Museum, IRAN.
2003- Participation in a collective exhibition at Alzahra University.
2003- Ashoora Exhibition 2” Kamal od-Din-Behzad Gallery.
2004- Thaghalein, 1st National Exhibition, MASHHAD.
2004- International Exhibition: Women’s Handy crafts .Kish Island. IRAN.
2004- Participation in a collective exhibition at Alzahra University by academics at Kamal-al-din
Behzad gallery.
2004- Participation in a collective exhibition at Tarbiat Moddaress University.
2004- Ashoora Exhibition 2” Kamal od-Din-Behzad Gallery.
.2004-  First International Biennial of Islamic World Posters, Saba Cultural & Artistic Institute-
TEHRAN .
2004- Exhibition of Cultural week of Iran at national museum of Damascus, Syria.
7
2004- Exhibition of the national contest on Abbas bab-al-havaij.
2005- The Third International Painting Biennial of Contemporary Islamic World, TEHRAN Saba
Cultural &Artistic Institute.  -
The First national Thaqalin Festival of Art & Culture. - 2005
2006- Art of Ashoora Exhibition “Manifestation of Ashoora in Imagination Mirror” Saba Cultural
&Artistic Institute.
2006- Ashoora Exhibition 3” Osve Cultural & Artistic Institute.
2008- Exhibition in Uzbekistan.
2012- creation ,Exhibition in art museum in Tehran .
2014- Exhibition of Painting About ZAINAB
2015- Exhibition of The Contemporary Art Academic Women, Sad abad Museum Painting,
2016-First Exhabition of Value Creation in Iranian Contemporary  Graphics. .ECO
2016- Exhabition , 2thContemporary Art of Academic Women. Art Academy, Asman Gallery
ART WORK:
Designer & Art Director of 38 book 12 folders, 6brocheurs and more than 170 -art works
for example:
1995- Emblem of ILAM University.
1996 -Emblem of The First Seminar on woman & Mathematics.
Emblem of Shiraz Regional Library of Science & Technology. - 1997
Design and Print Book: “Index of higher Education in Iran. - 2000
. 2000- Design and Art Director & print of Catalogue of Alzahra University 2 volume in Persian
& English.
 Emblem of Alzahra University. -2001
2003 - Designer and Art Director of Iranian Universities Women Calendar.
Emblem of Chamran University.  - 2004
2005- Design and Art Director & catalogue of books in Persian &English. Catalogue of shahid